/PGE ’9 Portland General Electric Company

121 SW Salmon Street © Portland, Oregon 97204
y 4
/;f PortlandGeneral.com

/
December 29, 2017

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attention: Filing Center

201 High Street, S.E.

PO Box 1088

Salem OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1854 - PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY’s Application to Lower

the Standard Price and Standard Contract Eligibility Cap for Solar Qualifying
Facilities

In compliance with Order Nos. 17-310 and 17-371 issued by the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon, Portland General Electric Company (“PGE”) submits the
attached December report. Consistent with the Commission’s Order, the report
includes a list of every solar qualifying facility (‘QF”) that seeks to enter into a PURPA
contract with PGE, but lacks an executed contract.

The information for each solar QF includes the following: (1) date of initial contract
request and other milestones; (2) date of written request for draft Negotiated Agreement
with indicative pricing; (3) status of the contracting process; and (4) additional
information listed in the standard power purchase agreement (“PPA”) or in Schedule
202 that PGE has required the QF to provide in Attachment A.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this filing, please contact Rob
Macfarlane at (503) 464-8954 or Rebecca Brown at (503) 464-8545. Please direct all
formal correspondence and requests to the following email address
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Sincerely,

3]

] .-/ i M D ( }f ;;

_\ " \ " ‘L, ) \\/ L h"\(\XJ\‘j
Karla Wenzel

Manager, Pricing & Tariffs

Enclosure
cc: Service List — UM 1854



UM 1854 - Portland General Electric Company’s
Application to Lower the Standard Price
and Standard Contract Eligibility Cap for

Solar Qualifying Facilities

Attachment A
December Report



UM 3654 ey Complanc eport

PGE
Requested | Seller Submitted Project Seller Seller
Date of Initial | Project | Information (Standard Requested | PGElIssued | Requested | PGElssued
ProjectSize |  Point of Contract | Information | Form and Supporting PGE Issued Draft | FinalDraft | FinalDraft | Executable | Executable
Project Name Current Status Developer Seller (MW) | Delivery (POD)| _Request | From Seller i Questions, or Ci from PGE Response from Seller PPA PPA
Wotified seller on 4/27/2017 /2972016 First Drafe]
Blue Marmot v On hold £0P Renewables Blue Marmot v LLC 10 PACW.PGE 8/1/2016 9112016 « Insuffcient long:term firm available transmission capabiliy (ATC) at proposed point of delivery 10701 econd
PACW.PGE 12/20/2016 1221016 | 1nen017
Notiied seler on 4/27/2017 S e
Blue Marmot VI onhold €0P Renewables Blue Marmot i LLC 10 PACW.PGE 8/1/2016 9712016 « nsufficient long:term firm availabl transission capability (ATC) at proposed point of delivery. 12/7/2016 (second
PACW.PGE Draft) 12/20/2016 12212016 | 1/12/2007
Notified seller on 4/27/2017
Blue Marmot Vil On hold £0P Renewables, Blue Marmot VI LLC. 10 PACWPGE | 12/21/2016 1/4/2017 « Insuffcient long:term firm available transmission capabiliy (ATC) at proposed point of delivery
PACW.PGE 11242017 20672017 ap70017 | ansnow | sminow
Notiied seler on 4/27/2017
Blue Marmot X onhold €0P Renewables Blue Marmot X LLC 10 pACW.PGE | 12/21/2016 11472017 « nsufficient long:term firm availabl transission capability (ATC) at proposed point of delivery.
PACW.PGE 112812017 2/6/2017 a0 | anspow | aminow
Notified seller on 4/27/2017
Blue Marmot il On hold £0P Renewables, Blue Marmot Vil LLC 10 PACW.PGE 21212007 2132017 « Insuffcient long:term firm available transmission capabiliy (ATC) at proposed point of delivery
PACW.PGE ~ 212412017 3172017 aan017 | snanon
«seller failed o p the oy and battery
PGE noted the following clarification on 4/28/17 i leter with draft PPA;
« Inconsistent FERC 556 material - battery i the 556, not n request for 201 rates
« Need for updated Form 556 consistent with proposed project (no battery)
Oak springs Solar | & for resp seller | Pueblo Enerey Holding uc 10 BPATAGE | 3/13/2017 3132017 « Need for updated one-line diagram
« standard PGE correctly tandard
System Variable agreement nstead.
PGE noted the following on 8/21/17 in email 4/10/27 Response from Seller
+ Had ot recived pdated Form 56 consstentwit propased prjec (v battery) - sellersumitd namepate capctyof th sl ity 10000 Y-AC
<t ot recved e sl note they i ot v bt thei 2712017 8/18/2017
on 4/27/17 Response from elle
Pkasoor Bl seer ke solar e * Insysem || s/m/on 2oy et e s utout valve « Selle subitted aMax\mum Net Outout value of 5,298,418 kwh s/23/2017 s/a0 | enanon
information 4/27/17 Response from Sel
Leatherback solr Bl seler ue » Imsysem | s/m/on 2oy « Seller ailed to provide a value for the utout valve « Selle subitted aMax\mum Net Outout value of 3818.836 kWh s/23/2017 s/an0 | enanon
. system information 4/27/17 Response from el
o seer . > o oy 2o < sl e to ot sl forthe utout valve « Selle subitted aMax\mum Net Outout value of 3.642.306 kih s/23/2017 s/a0 | enanon
matior 4/27/17 Response from el
Bl seler e > Imsysem | s//o 2o et ot s utout valve + el sbmied fMax\Sr:um Net Outout value of 3831.282 kWn s/23/2017 s/a0 | enanon
esponse from
Additional clarifying information requested on 4/13/17 + Seller submitted a Maximum Net Output value of 5,298,418 kwh
« Selle failed o provide a value for the Maximum Annual Output value
Osprey Solar 8 for resp Seller o Osprey Solar LLC 22 Insystem | 3/22/2017 3202007 5/23/17 Request from Seller:
Notified Seller on 5/31/17: Sl equestg L hang s Wi e Standar Contctafer | /152017 (s
« Based on the 201 processes and timelne, PGE d entering i receiving the standard draft PPA and request to execute the PPA prior to | 6/14/2017 (sec
PPA with this proiect prior to 6/1/17. the June 1 oricing uodate. Draft)
4/26/17 Response from Seller
Additional claifying nformation requested on 4/13/17 Selle submitted a Maximum Net Output value of 5,298,418 kwh
« Seller failed to provide a value forthe Maximum Annual Output value
« ing for response from Seller lopmen 2 uc 22 Insystem | 3/22/2017 32212017 5/23/17 Request from eller:
Notified Sellr on 5/31/17:  Sellr requesting to change terms within the Standard Contract after | 5/16/2017 (it Draft)
« Based on the 201 d timeline, PGE d 3 draft PPA and request to execute the PPA prior to | 6/14/2017 (second
PPA with this project prir t0 6/1/17. the June 1 prcing uodate. Draft)
4/26/17 Response from Seller
Additional clarifying information requested on 4/13/17 + Seller submitted a Maximum Net Output value of 5,298,418 kwh
« Selle failed o provide a value for the Maximum Annual Output value
Wapiti Solar 8 for resp Seller o Wapiti Solar, LLC 22 Insystem | 3/22/2017 3/23/2017 5/23/17 Request from Seller:
Notified Seller on 5/31/17: Sl equestg L hang s WA e Standar Contctafer | /152017 (1
« Based on the 201 processes and timelne, PGE d entering i receivng thestandard 1t A nd request o st the PAprioto | /14200 s
PPA with this proiect prior to 6/1/17. he June 1 oricing update. Draft)
ST Raspores tomseler
Selle submitted a Maximum Net Output value of 5,298,418 kwh
Additional claifying nformation requested on 4/25/17
« Seller failed to provide a value forthe Maximum Annual Output value 5/23/17 Request from eller:
Minke Solar g for resp Seller Minke Solar, LLC 22 In-System 4/a2017 </af2017  Sellr requesting to change terms within the Standard Contract after
Notified Sellr on 5/31/17: eceiving the standard draft PPA and request to execute the PPA prior to
d timeline, PGE d the June 1
PPA with this project prior to 6/1/17.
s/18/2017
77 Resp g
« Seller submitted a Maximum Net Output value of 5,298,418 kwh
Additional clarifying information requested on 4/25/17
« Selle failed o provide a value for the Maximum Annual Output value 5/23/17 Request from Seller:
Harrier Solar Waiting for response from Seller PineGate Renewables Harrier Solr, LLC 22 n-System 4/a2017 a/af2017 « Seller requesting to change terms within the Standard Contract after
Notified Seller on 5/31/17: receiving the standard draft PPA and request to execute the PPA prior to
« Based on the 201 processes and timeline, PGE the June 1
PPA with this project prior t0 6/1/17.
51812017
ST Seler:
< Soller submitted a Masimum Nt Output value of 5238418
Additional claifying nformation requested on 4/25/17
«Seller failed to provide a value forthe Maximum Annual Output value 5/23/17 Request from eller:
BigHom 8 for resp Seller Bighorn Solar LLC 22 In-System /a2017 </af2017 * Sellr requesting to change terms within the Standard Contract after
Notified Seller on 5/31/17: eceiving the standard draft PPA and request to execute the PPA prior to
d timeline, PGE d the June 1
PPA with this project prior to 6/1/17.
s/18/2017
Additional claifying nformation requested on 5/5/17:
« Equipment lsted suggested max output of 12 MW, while 10 MW lsted in IR
PEH Solar 7 Waiting for response from Seller Pueblo Energy Holdings PEH Solar 7LLC 10 BPAT PGE 4/3/2017 47312017 N chieve a 37,000 MWh based
on the proposed equipment selected.
Notified Seller on 5/31/17: 5/15/17 Response from Selle:
« Projectis possible for the project todeliver | Selle agreed inverter capacity exceed 10 MW
e than 0 MW However the Selle put the |« Seler stated project would include controls so amount deliered at PO
10 MW threshol ted the roject could proposed a schedule 202 PPA instead. __|would not exceed 10 MW
v e e by PGE to understand the proposed project and developer the draft PPA were
ising il the ERC doct numbar and FERC 556 orn,proof o sitecontrol pporting
information which vald
5/9/17 Response from Sellr:
Requested the folowing carifcaton on 7/6/17 Selle submitted requested information per PGE's 5/3/17 request.
toachieve a 21,000,000 kWh
550 Clackamas 1 ing for response from Seller rata Solar Developr 55D Clackamas 1 LLC 4 Insystem | 3772017 | 37282017 a/6/2017 o s oot ot ot o) 6713717 Response from el
+ Seller requested to change the project nameplate from 2 MW to 4 MW
Notified Seller on 8/31/17:
This project no longer qualfies for standard prices due to order 17-310 and inquired ifSeller wanted to | 7/7/17 Response from Seler 5/23/17 (First Draft)
proceed forward with PPA with non-standard prices. * Selle submitted a revised Maximum Annual Output vlue of 10,000,000 | 7/6/17 (second Draft)
KWh (+28.5% capacit factor) 2125017 (Third Ovatt)_| 772602017 | /152017 | 8162017
3 710717 Responce om seter
« Anumber of items needed by PGE to understand the proposed project and developer the draft PPA were |  Seller submitted requested information per PGE's 5/3/17 request.
mising including the FERC docket number and FERC 556 form, proof of site control,supporting
S50 Clackamas 2 Eecutabe provided SuataSolar Development S50 Clackamas 2 LG ) system Jr— o017 information which valdate the Average Annual Output and Maximum Annual Output values sy Reoomeromsater _—
Requested the following claifcation on 7/6/17 Annual Output value 5/23/17 (First Oraft)
. achieve a 21,000,000 kWh 7/6/17 (second Draft)
ding 100%) 2/7/17 Response from Sellr: 212517 (third 0raft) | 77262007 | sisionr | snenpor | onsnaon

e



UM 1854 Monthly Compliar
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PGE
Requested | Seller Submitted Project Seller Seller
Date of Initial | Project | Information (Standard Requested | PGElssued | Requested | PGElssued
Projectsize |  Point of Contract | Information | Form and Supporting PGE Issued Draft | FinalDraft | FinalDraft | Executable | Executable
Project Name Current Status Developer Seller (MW) | Delivery (POD)) _ Request | From seller Information) ations, Questions, or Clar Response from Seller 223 223
Requested the following clarification on 5/5/2017;
« Within the submitted IR the PPA termination date and Commercial Operational Date were the same,
Avert Rim Solar Waiting for response from seller Juwi Americas Abert Rim Solar, LLC. 10 PACW.PGE 322017 4/14/2017 FERC 55 form and I state contradictory s project, mising d
interconnection detais, and operation online.
6/28/17 Response from Seller
Notified Seller on 7/20/17:  Seller submitted requested information per PGE's 5/5/17 request,
« There is no Available Transfer Capacity (ATC) for thier proposed POD of PACW.PGE. expect the operating online.
“Within the submitted I the PPA termination date and Commercial Operational Date were the same,
FERC 556 form and IIR o 3 d
interconnection detais, and operation online.
Chewaucan Solar Waiting for response from Seller Juwi Americas Chewaucan Solar LLC 10 PACW.PGE 3/2/2017 4/14/2017 6/28/17 Response from Seller
Notified Seller on 7/20/17:  Seller submitted requested information per PGE's 5/5/17 request,
« There is no Available Transfer Capacity (ATC) for thier proposed POD of PACW.PGE. expect the operating online.
Wit the submitted IR the PPA termination date and Commercial Operational Date were the same,
FERC 556 form and IIR the project, missing and
interconnection detais, and operation online. 6/28/17 Response from seller
 Seller subitted requested information per PGE's 5/5/17 request,
Requested the following claification on 7/20/2017: expect the operating online.
« The 6/28/17 submission failed to include the requested operating online. Also PGE needed supporting
Kiondike Solar Waiting for response from Seller Juwi Americas Klondike Solar LLC 10 BPAT.PGE 31212017 4/14/2017 information which supports the proposed Maximum Annual Output value of 36,827,000 KWh, 7/24/17 Response from seller
 Seller provided the operating online.
Notified Seler on 8/23/17 and 8/31/17:
This project no longer qualfies for standard 17:310and inquired 7/28/17 Response from seller
proceed forward with PPA with non-standard prics. P an updated M.
) I i} d 213112017 8/3/2017 8232007 | sp2sionr
« Within the submitted IR the PPA termination date and Commercial Operational Date were the same,
FERC 556 form and IIR project, missing d 6/28/17 Response from Seller
interconnection detais, and operation online.  Seller submitted requested information per PGE's 5/5/17 request,
expect the operating online.
Requested the following clarification on 7/20/2017:
Saddle Butte Solar Waiting for response from Seller Juwi Americas Saddle Butte Solar LLC 10 BPAT.PGE 322017 4/14/2017 « The 6/28/17 submission failed to include the requested operating online. Also PGE needed supporting | 7/24/17 Response from Seller:
information which supports the proposed Maximum Annual Output value of 36,111,000 KWh. « Seller provided the operating online.
7/28/17 Response from Seller
Notified Seler on 8/23/17 and 8/31/17: «Seller pr an updated M
auslfies for standard orices due to order 17-310 and inaired IfSeller wanted to 000 KWh and suoporting study. 3112017 8132017 8232017 | spasiaonr
« Within the submitted IR the PPA termination date and Commercial Operational Date were the same,
FERC 556 form and IR project, missing d
interconnection detais, and operation online.
Pilot Rock Solar Waiting forresponse from Seller Juwi Americas Pilot Rock Solar LLC 10 PACW.PGE 31212017 4/14/2017 6/28/17 Response from Seller
Notified Seller on 7/20/17:  Seller submitted requested information per PGE's 5/5/17 request,
« There i no Available Transfer Capacity (ATC) for thier proposed POD of PACW.PGE. expect the operating online.
Letter dated 4/4/17 requested additional nformation
« Capacity of project
« Capacity of battery
PEH Solar 6 Waiting for response from Seller Pueblo Energy Holdings PEH Solar 6 LLC 10 BPAT.PGE 3132017 3132017 4/10/17 Response from seller
Notified Seler on 5/31/17 Seller listed capacity of Sola facilty of 10,000 kW at point of
« Projectis not elg for the project to deliver | interconnection
more than 10 MW. However the output « Capacity of X
10 MW threshold, ted the proiect could proposed a schedule 202 PPA instead. | » Faclty would be configured so delivery would not exceed 10 MW
Additional laifying information requested on 5/5/17:
« Equipment listed suggested max output of 12 MW, while 10 MW lsted in IR
« Question achieve a 34,500 MWh based
PEH Solar 8 8 for respr seller Pueblo Energ & PEH Solar 8 LLC 10 BPAT.PGE 4/14/2017 4/14/2017 on the proposed equipment selected.
Notified Seller on 5/31/17: 5/15/17 Response from Seller:
« Projectis not eligble for P project to deliver | » Seller agreed inverter capacity exceed 10 MW
more than 10 MW. However the  Sellerstated project would include controls so amount delivered at POI
10 MW threshold. tternat ted the oroiect could oronosed a schedule 202 PPA instead. | would not exceed 10 MW,
Skyward Solar Waiting for response from Seler Skyward Soar, LLC 235 in-System 472072017 4/26/2017 5/15/2017 5/23/2017 61472017
Valhalla Solar Waiting for response from Seller | _Cypress G Valnalla Solar, LLC 225 in'System /2072017 4/26/2017 5/15/2017 512312017 6/15/2017
6/9/17 Response from Seler:
Requested the following clarification on 6/5/2017;  Seller clarified the number of transformer proposed for the project.
+ Inquired why the Seller lsted "180 (south)" for the number of transformers proposed for the project.
55D Marion 3 Executable provided Strata Solar Development 55D Marion 3LLC 2 In-system s/15/2017 5/15/2017 /10/17 Response from Seller:
Requested the following clarification on 6/27/17 . arevised 5000000
« Question achieve a 21,000000kWh | kWh (~28.5% capacity factor) 6/27/17 (First Draft)
(resultsin ding 100%) /31717 (second Draft) | 8/1/2017 801 | spano | ensnon
Requested the following clarification on 6/5/2017: 6/5/17 Response from Seler:
« Seller submitted in 2),PGE | » Seller confirmed GPS coordinates were for SSD Clackamas &
unsure what the GPS coordinates for this project are.
55D Clackamas 4 Executable provided Strata Solar Development 55D Clackamas 4 LLC 2 In'system s/15/2017 5/15/2017 /10/17 Response from Seller:
Requested the following clrification on 6/26/17 . evised 5000000
« Question achieve a 21,000000kWh | kWh (~28.5% capacity factor) 6/26/17 (First Draft)
(results in o ding 100%) 713117 (second Draft) | 7312017 | s212017 | s;anows | enoronr
« Project operating online « Seller provided the operating online.
Daisy Solar 2 g for resp: Seller B Daisy Solar 2, LLC 10 BPAT.PGE s/8/2017 5/8/2017 Notified Seller on 8/25/17: 6/21/17 Response from Seller
Ths project no longer qualfies for standard prices due to order 17-310 and inauired + Specified that Electric 6/7/17 (First Draft)
oroceed forward with PPA reavest with nor-standard orices Cooverative Inot Bonneville Power asstated inthe IR___| 7/12/17 (Second Draft) | 7/14/2014 8/3/2017 81772017
« Project operating online « Seller provided the operating online.
Daisy Solar 3 g for resp: Seller B Daisy Solar 3, LLC 10 BPAT.PGE s/8/2017 5/8/2017 Notified Seller on 8/25/17: 6/21/17 Response from Seller
Ths project no longer qualfies for standard prices due to order 17-310 and inauired + Specified that Electric 6/7/17 (First Draft)
oroceed forward with PPA reavest with nor-standard orices Cooverative Inot Bonneville Power asstated inthe IR___| 7/12/17 (Second Draft) | 7/14/2014 8/3/2017 81772017
Requested the following on 5/10/2017:
Corn Field Solar Waiting for response from Seller 1S Capital s/5/2017 5/10/2017 e o o . on
Requested the following on 5/10/2017:
Litte Solar Waiting for response from Seller 1S Capital s/5/2017 5/10/2017 e o o . on
Requested the following clarification on 6/22/2017:
« Seller's submitted hourly e ¢
nameplate rating.
Requested the following clarification on 7/22/2017:
« Seller's submitted
Red Praire Solar Waiting for response from Seller TS Capital Red Prairie Solar, LLCA 22 In-system 5/5/2017 5/10/2017 61212007 nameplate raing. 6/28/17 Response from seller
« Seller submitted updated hourly generation profil, also provided an
Requested the following clarification on 7/28/2017: updated value for the Maximum Annual Output value.
« Explanation regarding why the capacity factor based on the Average Annual Net Qutput is approximately
11.1% while the M: resultsin 7/27/17 Resp seller:
26.8%. This i a wide gap. « Seller exp ot
caacity is because the results only consider the DC side of the svstem. 8/1/2017

ince Report
achment A



UM 3654 ey Complanc eport

PGE
Requested | Seller Submitted Project Seller Seller
Date of Initial | Project | Information (Standard Requested | PGElssued | Requested | PGElssued
Projectsize |  Point of Contract | Information | Form and Supporting PGE Issued Draft | FinalDraft | FinalDraft | Executable | Executable
Project Name Current Status Developer Seller (MW) | Delivery (POD)) _ Request | From seller Information) Notifications, Questons, or Clar Response from Seller 223 223
e e
vact tackamas ),
5GE unsurewhat the G5 <aordnats for th rfec
Requested the folowin carifcaton on /26/2017:
toachieve a 21,000,000 kih
{resurs et capacty fcor excding 100%)
55D Marion 2 ing for response from Seller ata Solar Develop 55D Marion 2 LLC a In'system s/17/2017 s/17/2007
Notified Seler on 8/31/17:
Ths project no longer qualifies for standard prices due to order 17-310 and inquired if Seller wanted to [ 6/5/17 Response from Seller:
proceed forward with PPA with non-standard prices.  eller submitted updated GPS coordinates.
7/10/17 Response from seller
 Seller subitted a revised Maximum Annual Output value of 5,000,000 | 6/26/17 (First Draft)
KWh (~14% capacity factor), 7/31/17 (second Draft) | _8/1/2017 822200 | spasont
B ding the the number and
proposed inverters
« Question regarding the PVSYST model reflecting the Maximum Annual Output of the project, especially
how it canbescevedgven th equipment bing propose
« FERC 556 I
. Opera!mg iy project
Requested the folowing carfcation n§23/17:
SSEV A ing for response from Seller ntures L SSEVALLC 10 s/a/2017 s/a/2017 «pGE
e o 1 updsted FERC 55 form snc Sattres ware o longor being cansiderd (ol form sted
batteries). 8/23/17 Response from seller
 Seller subitted a response larifying the proposed inverter
Resuesad e ol rfcston on /2117 d clarified
« Unable to understand the PVSY: model inputs and project
model inputs and assumpuons e o gonra h repr Seller oy provde the e dgram
« Clarifcation regarding the Point of Delvery (POD), the FERC 556 form lsts “BPA and/or PAC." 8/23/17 Response from seller
« Clarification regardi facilty, FERC 556 form lists "BPA and/or PAC.”  Seller provided PUSYST results and updated FERC 556 form.
Christmas Valley. Waiting for response from Seller Sustainable Energy Group 6/8/2017 6/14/2017
Requested the following on 6/14/2017:
« Provided a blank IRR for proiect information
Recuested the folowin darifcaton on 7/13/2017:
toachieve a 21,000,000 kih
{esuns et apactyfacor o oot %)
55D Marion 1 ing for response from Seller ata Solar Develop 55D Marion 1LLC a In'system 6/22/2017 6/22/2017 Notiied elleron 9/7/17:
This project no longer qualifies for standard prices due to order 17-310 and inquired ifSeller wanted to | 7/26/17 Response from Seller
proceed forward with PPA with non-standard prics.  Seller subitted a revised Maximum Annual Output value of 10,000,000
Kwh factor) 8/7/2017 8/16/2017 9712017 9/8/2017
Recwested e olowin crfcton o /712017 « Seller subitted updated values with supporting nformation
« seler cite the M Also
Eola Solar Preparing executable BNRG Renewables Eola Sola, LLC 22 In-System 6/19/2017 | 6/20/2007 7/20/2017 requested S"Wﬂm"s oo Justty proposed valus. 10/12/17 Response from Seller:
 eller submitted arevised Maximum Annual Output value 9/28/2017 (First Draft)
« Seller req 8 10/31/2019t0 | 11/7/2017 (second
12/31/2019 Draft) wsior | auzop07 | 1anspos
Daisy Solar & ing for response from Seller Daisy Solar 4, LLC 10 BPAT.PGE 6262017 | 672972017 /1172007 1472017
Daisy Solar 5 ing for response from Seller Daisy Solar 5, LLC 10 BPAT.PGE 6262017 | 61292017 /1172007 as01r
Requeste the following arfcationon 72572017
achieve a 21,000000kWh  |7/26/17 Response from Seller
(st in ool capacty foctor excaeding 10%) . arevised 5000000
55D Clackamas 6 Strata Solar Development 55D Clackamas 6 LLC 2 In'system 67007 | 6292007 6/30/2017 KWh (~28.5% capacity factor)
Waiting for response from Seller Notified Seller on 10/20/17:
« PGE disagrees with the Seller that a LEO was established prior to 9/18 07 espone o el
« Executable contract which was provided will be considered invalid if not signed within 25 business days q e 201
from when it was orovided Seller il xecutsleconrot o he verion i efest for (03/18 8/15/2017 8/16/2017 9712017 9/8/2017 912072017
7/26/17 Response from sel
et i o i Annl Output value of 5,000,000
S5 Clackamas 3 o response rom seler | 51ata olar Development 5D Clackamas 3 LLC 2 In-System 6/30/2017 71312007 /372017 Requested the folowin carifcaton on 7/25/2017: KWh (~28.5% capacity factor)
P to achieve a 21,000,000 kWh
(veé:\:;;\uu‘l'\‘r:gwgc cavacity foctor exceeding 100%) 8/16/2017 18207 | opizoy | enaporr | iopor
achieve a 21,000,000 kih
{resuts i ol capacty foctor o sbout %)
S50 Yamhill 1 g for resp: seler | strata P S5O Yamhill 1LLC 4 n-System 6/30/2017 71312007 /372017 Notfied Seller on /147 and S/13/17:
a 17-310 and inquired 7/26/17 Respr Sellr.
proceed forward with PPA with non-standard prices. . arevised 10,000,000
KW (-2 factor) 8/16/2017 sisno | ominow | enmanon
Requeste the following arfcationon 72572017
achieve a 21,000,000 kih
(st in ool capacty foctor excaeding 100%) 7/26/17 Response from Seller:
4 lar Devel ™ i 7 1372017 1312017 ¥ jsed 5000000
55D Marion Watingforresponse rom seer | 57150 development 55D Marion 4 LLC 2 in-System 6/30/201 131200 /31201 Notfied Slleron 10/20/17: Y¥ih (-28.5% copariy factor]
the Seller that a
« PGE disagrees with the Seller that a LEO was established prior to 9/18 10/12/17 Response from Seler:
« Executable contract which was provided will be considered invald if not signed within 25 business days |+ q e 201
from when it was orovided Seller il to the version in 8/16/2017 sisno | omuowr | emanor | a0nn01
Requeted the folowin carifcaton on 7/35/2017
toachieve a 21,000,000kWh  |7/26/17 Response from Seller
{resuns et capacty fcor excding 100%)  Seller subitted a revised Maximum Annual Output value of 5,000,000
S5 Marion 5 Strata Solar Development S50 Marion 5 LLC 2 n-System 7/5/2007 7/5/2007 7/6/2017 KWh (~28.5% capacity factor)
Waiting for response from Seller Notified seller on 10/20/17:
« PGE disagrees with the Seller that a LEO was established prior t0 9/18 10/12/17 Response from eller:
« Executable contract which was provided will be considered invald if not signed within 25 business days | » Sellr requested PGE change the Schedule 201 provided within the
from when it was orovided (10/2) will the version i effect prior t0 9/18 8/16/2017 18207 | opioyr | enanor | iopor
toachieve a 21,000,000kWh | 7/26/17 Response from Seller
{resuns et capacty fcor excding 100%)  Seller subitted a revised Maximum Annual Output value of 5,000,000
KWh (~28.5% capacity factor)
550 Clackamas 7 o response from seler | 51ata olar Development 55D Clackamas 7 LLC 2 n-System 7/5/2007 7/5/2007 /6/2017 Notified Seller on 10/20/17:
slorresp « PGE disagrees with the Seller that a LEO was established prior t0 9/18 10/12/17 Response from Seller:
« Executable contract which was provided will be considered invald if not signed within 25 business days | » Sellr requested PGE change the Schedule 201 provided within the
from when it was provided (10/6). will t0 the version i effect prior t0 9/18. 8/16/2017 18207 | opizoy | eranorr | aojesor
Requested the following clarifcation on 8/21/2017: 9/5/17 Response from Seler:
$5D Marion 6 preparing executable POA Strata Solar Development S50 Marion 6 LLC 2 n-System 2102017 | 7/11/2007 7/12/2017 « Confirmation of the value Seller approved in the draft PPA, section 3.1.9 (Average Annual Output). Also |  Seller submitted an updated value to be used for section 3.19 of the
reauested the Seller Standard PPA 213112017 2310007 | onenorr | snonowr | onsno
Kaiser Creek Solar g o resp seller Kaiser Creek Solar, LLC 2 n-System 9017 | 72802007 8/1/2017 12017 a0t s/2017
Marquam Creek Solar g for resp: Seller Marquam Creek Solar, LLC 2 In-System 9p017 | 72872007 8/1/2017 12017 a0t s/2017
e
« The submitted PUSYST and Maximum
Parrott Creek Solar | Wating for response from Seller GreenKey Solar Parrott Creek solar, LLC 2 In-system wnepor7 | 72872017 8/1/2017 s, PVSYST values are 3,157,400 KWh for the Avernge Annual Output and 3,054,910 kWh for the 9/1/17 Response from Seler:
s 3,081,992 Whand | Seller submitted updated PUSYST report and revised Average Annual
for the M: Outout and 912572017

s
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PGE
Requested | Seller Submitted Project Seller Seller
Date of Ini Project Information (Standard Requested | PGElssued | Requested | PGE Issued
ProjectSize | Pointof Contract | Information | Form and Supporting PGE Issued Draft | FinalDraft | FinalDraft | Executable | Executable
Project Name Current Status Developer Seller Delivery (POD)|  Request From Seller Information) Notifications, Questions, or Clarifications from PGE Response from Seller PPA PPA PPA PPA
‘Waiting for ell Requested the following on 7/25/2017:
v selerto sub LS Capital Sandy River Soar, LLC Insystem | 77202017 | 7252017 sk st
Dunn Rd Solar ‘Waiting for Seller to submit project LS Capital Dunn Rd Solar, LLC In-System 7/24/2017 7/25/2017 Requested the following on 7 7:
information. « Provided a blank IRR for project information.
Beaver Creek Solar | Waiting for Seller to submit project LS Capital Beaver Creek Solar, LLC In-System 7/24/2017 7/25/2017 Requested the following on 7/25/2017:
formation « Provided a blank IRR for project information.
9/8/17 Response from Seller:
+ Supporting information which validated the proposed Maximum Annual
Output value
Liberal Solar Executable provided Heelstone Energy Liberal Solar, LLC 10 In-System 7/26/2017 72712017 7/28/2017 Requested the following clarification on 8/18/201;
. ing i i 10/5/2017 Response from Sellr:
* Seller requested to change the Initial deliveries date from 7/1/2019to | 8/18/2017 (First Draft)
8/31/2020 10/25/2017 (second | 9/5/2017 9/29/2017
. in i oroposed M: salue * Seller reauested to change the COD date 19 to 10/31/2020 Draft) 10/27/2017 11/20/2017 11/27/2017 12/18/2017
9/3/17 Response from Seller:
portin hich validated the proposed M: 1]
Outputalve
Delaney Solar Executable provided Heelstone Energy Delaney Solar, LLC 25 Insystem | /260207 | 7/27/2017 /282017 Requested the following clarifcation on 8/18/2017:
. m: w00 e from Seller:
7/1/2019t0 | 8/18/2017 (First raft)
the B/JI/ZDZD 10/25/2017 (Second 9/5/2017 9/29/2017
+ Supporting infoemation 1o ualdate the pronosed M alue ,,23'}%’;55;:3& to.change the COD date from 8/1/2019 to 10/31/2020 Draft) 107272017 | 1172002017 | w7017 | 1201802017
. " portin hich validated the proposed M 1
Eagle Creek Solar Executable provided Heelstone Energy Eagle Creek Solar, LLC 5 In-System 7/26/2017 7/27/2007 7/28/2017 ouwu value 8/18/2017 (First Draft)
the 10/25/2017 (Second 9/5/2017 9/29/2017
. v alue 10/5/2017 Response from Seler: Draft) 10270017 | 11200017 | 11270017 | 12mmn017
* Supporting information in response to PGE's 8/18/17 and 9/6/17 inquiry
Requested the following clarification on 8/18/2017:
. 9/12/17 Response from Seller
. d provided updated J
Rock Creek Solar Preparing final draft Heelstone Energy Rock Creek Solar, LLC 22 In-System 7/28/2017 7/28/2017 7/31/2017 the Output value
. M 8/18/2017 (First Draft)
11/7/2017 Reques! from Seller: 10/3/2017 (Second
Requested clarifcation regarding the Seller's 9/8/2017 response: 7/1/2019t0 9/5/2017
inted out an arithmetic error in the Seler's caleulation o0 oty | 10
Wy the Maqmum Net GUtpUT value In te FERC 556 form PrOPOSEd BrOECt Tamepiate
ratin
* Clarification 1 and
the Maximum Annual Output value.
. Seller 3 was deficient
DD - Molalla Evaluating revised materials ‘Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR7 LLC 3 In-System 8/2/2017 8/3/2017 8/25/2017 submitted stated “For joubt
stated that the Tenant and Landlord have yet to enter into a lease agreement.
Requested the following on 12/20/17: 12/12/17 Response from Seler:
« Supporting interconnection documentation given the proposed project nameplate changed. « Changed project nameplate to 3 MW and provided supporting project
information.
* Why the P in the FERC the proposed project nameplate
rating
* Clarification 1 and
DH - West Scott Mills Waiting for response from Seller Sulus Solar SULUSSOLARS LLC 25 In-System 8/2/2017 8/3/2017 8/25/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value
« Notified the Seler o was deficient
submitted stated "For doubt
stated that the Tenant and Landlord ha
* Why the P in the FERC the proposed project nameplate
ratin
* Clarification 1 and
PP - West Scott Mills ‘Waiting for response from Seller Sulus Solar SULUSSOLARS LLC 25 In-System 8/2/2017 8/3/2017 8/25/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value.
« Notified the Seler o was deficient
submitted stated “For doubt
stated that the Tenant and Landlord ha
* Why the P in the FERC the proposed project nameplate
rating
* Clarification 1 and
HE - Molalla ‘Waiting for response from Seller Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR11 LLC 25 In-System 8/2/2017 8/3/2017 8/25/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value.
« Notified the Seler o was deficient
submitted stated “For doubt
stated that the Tenant and Landlord ha
* Why the P in the FERC the proposed project nameplate
rating
* Clarification 1 and
SM - West Canby. ‘Waiting for response from Seller Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR12 LLC 25 In-System 8/2/2017 8/3/2017 8/25/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value.
« Notified the Seler 3 was deficient
submitted stated "For doubt
stated that the Tenant and Landlord ha
* Why the P in the FERC the proposed project nameplate
ratin
8/28/17 * Clarification 1 and
SC- Molalla 'Waiting for response from Seller ‘Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR14 LLC 25 In-System 8/2/2017 8/3/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value.
« Notified the Seler o was deficient
submitted stated “For doubt
stated that the Tenant and Landlord ha
* Why the P in the FERC the proposed project nameplate
rating
o7 « Clarfication ] and
CY - Clear Water Waiting for response from Seller ‘Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR1S LLC 25 In-System 8/2/2017 8/3/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value.
« Notified the Seler o was deficient
submitted stated “For doubt
stated that the Tenant and Landlord ha
* Why the P in the FERC the proposed project nameplate
ratin
8/28/17 * Clarification 1 and
DE - Clear Water Waiting for response from Seller ‘Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR16 LLC 25 In-System 8/2/2017 8/3/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value.
« Notified the Seler o was deficient
submitted stated "For doubt
stated that the Tenant and Landlord ha
* Why the P in the FERC the proposed project nameplate
ratin
8/28/17 * Clarification 1 and
DF - West Eagle Creek | Waiting for response from Seller Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR1 LLC 25 In-System 8/2/2017 8/3/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value.
« Notified the Seler o was deficient
submitted stated “For doubt
stated that the Tenant and Landlord ha
* Why the P in the FERC the proposed project nameplate
rating
8/28/17 * Clarification 1 and
15 - Mulino 'Waiting for response from Seller ‘Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR18 LLC 25 In-System 8/2/2017 8/3/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value.
Seller o was deficient
submitted stated “For doubt

stated that the Tenant and Landlord ha
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PGE
Requested | Seller Submitted Project Seller Seller
Date of Ini Project Information (Standard Requested PGE Issued Requested PGE Issued
ProjectSize | Pointof | Contract | Information | Form and Supporting PGEIssued Draft | Final Draft | FinalDraft | Executable | Executable
Project Name Current Status Developer Seller Delivery (POD)| Request From Seller Information) Notifications, Questions, or Clarifications from PGE Response from Seller PPA PPA PPA PPA
IN - South McMinnville | WaTtIng for ‘S:f‘::"‘:‘::m‘ project Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR19 LLC 4 8/2/2017 8/3/2017
Requested the following on 8/3/203
« rovided a blank IR for project mfevmanan
“Why the inthe FERC The proposed project nameplate
rating.
« Clarfication regarding d ] and
the Maximum Annual Output value
« Notified the Seler o was deficient
AM - West Silverton Evaluating revised materials Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR22 LLC 3 In-System 8/23/2017 8/25/2017 828017 submitted stated “For doubt
stated tha the Tenant and Landlord have yet to enter into  lease agreement.
Requested the following on 12/20/17: 12/12/17 Response from Seller
« Supporting nterconnection documentation given the proposed project nameplate changed.  Changed project nameplate to 3 MW and provided supporting project
information
Requested the following clarifcation on 9/19/17:
* Why the in the FERC the proposed project nameplate
rating.
« Clarification regarding ) and
. the Maximum Annusl Output value
BH - South Wilamina Evaluating revised materials Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR23 LLC 3 In-System 8/23/2017 8/25/2017 + Notified the Seller that the proof of site control submitted was deficient beau” the document
submitted stated “For
tated that th Tenant and Lanlord have yet o enter o a lease agreement.
12/16/17 Response from Seller
Requested the following on 12/20/17 + Changed project nameplate to 3 MW and provided supporting project
+ Suoporting interconnection documentation siven the proposed oroiect information
* Why the L in the FERC the proposed project nameplate
rating.
« Clarfication regarcing d ] and
CC-Sandy Cherryvile | Evaluating revised materals Sulus Slar SULUSSOLAR24 LLC 3 Insystem | /232017 | 82572017 #/2s/17 ot v s defcent
submitted sated “For doubt
stated tha the Tenant and Landlord have yet to enter into  lease agreement. 12/16/17 Response from Seler:
 Changed project nameplate to 3 MW and provided supporting project
Reaussted the olowingon 1220717 information
by e inthe FERC the proposed project nameplate
rating.
« Clarification regarding ) and
DC- Donald Evaluating revised materials Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR2S LLC 3 In-system 8/23/2017 8/25/2017 872817 the Maximum Annual Output value
= Notifie theSele tht the proofof e contrl submited was deficent because the document
submitted stated “For
tated that th Tenant and Lanlord have yet o enter o a lease agreement. 12/12/17 Response from Seller
 Changed project nameplate to 3 MW and provided supporting project
Requested the following on 12/20/17 information
« Why the in'the FERC the proposed project nameplate
rating.
sor « Clarification regarding develop the proposed Annual Output value and
KD - South McMinnville Waiting for response from Seller Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR26 LLC. 25 In-System 8/23/2017 8/25/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value.
« Notified the Seler that the proof o site control submitted was deficient because the document
submitted stated “For oubt e
toted that th Tenan and Lonlord have vet to enter o  easeaareement,
« Why the in'the FERC the proposed project nameplate
ratin
sor « Clarification regarding develop the proposed Annual Output value and
SV - Eagle Creek Waiting for response from Seller Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR27 LLC. 25 In-System 8/23/2017 8/25/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value.
 Notifie theSele tht the proofof se contrl submited was deficent because the document
submitted stated “For
Stoted that th Tenant and Londlord have vet to enter o  easeasreement,
Requested the following clarification on 9/19/17:
* Why the in the FERC the proposed project nameplate
rating. 10/2/17 Response from Seller
« Clarifcaion regarding ] and |+ Provided revised FERC Form 556
so-outh Wilamina | xalating revsed materal ol Slar sussouazs U : msten | e/ay007 | afas/aon e et o sl ot f e ot i v et e e dcumen Protaed oo opeemen v demansine e o
submitted stated “For
tated that th Tenant and Lanlord have yet o enter o a lease agreement. 12/12/17 Response from Seller:
+ Changed project nameplate to 3 MW and provided supporting project
feguested e olownz on 20017, oo e foTmation 102812017
rating.
« Clarification regarding ) and
the Maximum Annusl Output value
 Notife theSele tht the proofof sie contrl submited was deficent because the document
DB - Bull Run Evaluating revised materials Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR29 LLC. 3 In-System 8/23/2017 8/25/2017 8/29/17 submitted stated “For
tated that th Tenant and Lanlord have yet o enter o a lease agreement.
Requested the following on 12/20/17 12/16/17 Response from Seller:
+ Supporting interconnection documentation gven the proposed project nameplate changed: + Changed project nameplate to 3 MW and provided supporting project
information
« Why the in'the FERC the proposed project nameplate
rating.
sor « Clarification regarding develop the proposed Annual Output value and
LS - Big NE Keizer Waiting for response from Seller Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR30 LLC 25 In-System 8/23/2017 8/25/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value.
« Notified the Selerthat the proof o site control submitted was deficient because the document
submitted stated “For oubt e
toted that th Tenant gnd Lonlord have vet to enter o  easeasreement,
« Why the in'the FERC the proposed project nameplate
ratin
sor « Clarification regarding develop the proposed Annual Output value and
MH - East Happy Valley Waiting for response from Seller Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR31 LLC. 25 In-System 8/23/2017 8/25/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value.
« Notified the Seler that the proof o site control submitted was deficient because the document
submitted stated “For doubt e
toted that th Tenant gnd Lonlord have vet to enterino  easeasreement,
« Why the in'the FERC the proposed project nameplate
rating.
so7 « Clarification regarding develop the proposed Annual Output value and
MK - Cornelius Waiting for response from Seller Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR32 LLC 25 In-System 8/23/2017 8/25/2017 the Maximum Annual Output value.
« Notified the Seler that the proof o site control submitted was deficient because the document
submitted stated “For doubt e"
Stoted that th Tenant and Londlord have vet to enter o  easeaareement,
Requested the following clarification on 9/19/17:
* Why the in the FERC the proposed project nameplate
rating. 10/2/17 Response from Seller
« Clarifcaion regarding ] and |+ Provided revised FERC Form 556
R T —— s |3 | woen | o | s | (S e it vy | oy 2 S 00
submitted stated “For doubt e
tated that th Tenant and Lanlord have yet o enter o a lease agreement. 12/12/17 Response from Seler
+ Changed project nameplate to 3 MW and provided supporting project
Reauested the following on 12/20/17 information 102812017

e
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PGE
Requested | Seller Submitted Project Seller Seller
Date of In Project | Information (Standard Requested | PGElssued | Requested | PGE lssued
ProjectSize | Pointof | Contract | Information | Formand Supporting PGE Issued Draft | FinalDraft | FinalDraft | Executable | Executable
Project Name Current Status Developer Seller Delivery (POD)| _Request | From Seller Information) Notifications, Questions, or Clarifications from PGE Response from Seller PPA PPA PPA PPA
K- East Newberg | Walting or Sellr to submit roject Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR34 LLC 3 232017 | 8252017
information
Requested the folowing on 8/25/2017:
« Provided 3 blank IR for projct nformation
1 -Molalla wating for Seler o bt rojct Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR3S LLC 3 232017 | 8252017
formation
Requested the folowing on 8/25/2017:
 Provided ablank IR for proect nformation
RC-Sandy wattingfor seer o submit roject Sulus Solar SULUSSOLAR3S LLC 3 s3007 | aas007
formation
Requested the folowing on 8/25/2017:
 Provided ablank 88 for project nformation
Brush College Solar | Waring for 3‘;”"“ submit project LS Capital Brush College Solar, LLC 1271002017 | 121172017
information
Mountain Meadow Solar | WaTting or 3“’”"‘?““”“ project LS Capital Mountain Meadow Solar, LLC 121002017 | 121172017
information
Mt Hope Solar Waiting for Se'”" to submit project LS Capital Mt Hope Solar, LLC 127102017 | 12/11/2017
information
River Valley Solar | Walting for Sef”“ ‘°‘5”°"”‘ project LS Capital River Valley Solar, LLC 12/102017 | 12/11/2017
information
Salt Creek Solar Vatingforseler ‘°‘5”°"”‘ project LS Capital Salt Creek Solar, LLC 121002017 | 12/11/2017
information
Ao Creeksolr | WAt for Sl tosubmtprojct Greenkey Solar Ash Creek Solar, LLC 2 w0y | w20
information
Wdgowaysolr | WAIInEforseller 0 submit proect Greenkey Solar Ridgeway Slar, LC 25 w0y | w20
information
Waler Creeksolar | WA forSellertosubmitproject Greenkey Solar Walker Creek Solar, LLC 25 w0y | w20
information
Drlandsoar | g for Sl to ubmrolet | conierenery ortners Oryland Solar, LLC 25 w00 | w20
formation
Meadow CreekSolar | Waitng for Seller tosubmitproject | - conier Energy partners | Meadow Creek Sola, LLC 25 wppoy | upapo

information
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Seller submitted

o
PGE Requested [ information
Project (standard Form
v| pateof inital PGE Provided | Seller Requested
ProjectName Current status Developer Seller ject i (PoD) Seller Information) Notifications, Questions or Clarifcati 3 DraftPPA questedto Proceet
iors! g formationecuestedon 1056
evloment of ettt oo 200, S st h Poit o Pl Vs s i GPA
itors! g formationecuestedon 12516 972017 reqes ot 1/17/2016
act Valley Solar 1 Redwood uc 80 BPAT PGE 10/a2016 103016 |- 1072017 1172972016
ot sseron 3129737
Notted sser on2s/
FGE ekt b gt et 50V roct 115727 respans omsser.
g uc 2 BPAT PGE 21142017 21182017 5/302017
Notted sser nsafiz:
s 2017
FortRockV. Fort Rock Solar V LLC 3 BPAT.PGE 30202017 31202017 61152017
tors g formatio ecussedon 4117
et ittt 4 i o ncparstng o e
150787 g s
iors!crtygformation ecussedon 31/
 Secuted Traremision i et nteronnection e
Fresh Air Energy Ecoplexus inc nuc 50 BPATPGE 3222017 3222017
[ T———
kX Pt ramepbe hrged s 5 MW andrcuesing uphted mcathes
itor! g lormation-ecuestedon 1517 1321117 Resprss o e /6/2017
Tower Road Solar Tower Road Solar, LLC 55 BPAT PGE 51192017 51192017 “Updiaatinssssiom 10/5/17 11/15/2017
11057 ormaton omsser.
e provdd uatd et formaton
1070717 et rom sesr 8/18/2017
EDF Renewables 3 BPATPGE 017 6/30/2017 1053117 /172017 1072572017
itors! g formation-ecuestedon 107
ot mogosedPin o Dsar. 115717 Resporse o selr
Madras Solar Waiting fo response from Seller Ecoplexus Inc Fresh Air Energy 1 LLC. 80 10172017 10/18/2017 10/18/2017
Evaluating £8D Global, L 50 BPAT.PGE 10/20/2017 10/20/2017 127172017

Avangrid Solar. g Avangrid 80 11/9, 11/10/2017




